CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

June 20, 2017

APPRO	VED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED
Submitted: Krista	a R. Johns/Date	Approved: Jannet	tt N. Jackson/Date
	1, 2017 through June 30, 20 Chancellor, Business Servi		
Affiliation Agreen	tion: That the Board of Tr nent with Lake County Fire	Department (Lake County	y, California) for the term
The agreement wil	ll commence on July 1, 201	7 and continue into effect	through June 30, 2022.
College and Lake internship program purpose of training will be under the s	s agreement is to establish to County Fire Department whens. Lake County Fire Departments enrolled in the Laupervision of an experience of the Lake County Fire Department.	hile students are participat artment will provide field in as Positas College EMT-P and Lake County Fire Depa	ing in ambulance field internships for the program and training rtment preceptor who
(EMT-P) program	College requires students in to successfully complete fired to as Department), is a r	eld ambulance internships	. Lake County Fire
Subject:	Approval of Field Educati Fire Department (Lake Co	•	•
Agenda Item:	4.7		